• ISP Internet access will be available ninety-nine (99) percent of each month.

• ISP Internet access will be expected to deliver 50 Mbps download and 10 Mbps upload.

• ISP will monitor and administer the Internet assets twenty-four (24) hours per day, seven (7)

days per week, three hundred sixty-five (365) days per year.

• ISP will provide preventative maintenance whenever possible through proactive installation of

patches, upgrades, hot fixes, service packs, and updates.

• ISP will provide constant security monitoring of the Internet assets.

• ISP will provide ongoing capacity management and planning to assure internet traffic